
 

NERANG STATE HIGH SCHOOL 
QCAA EXTERNAL EXAM BLOCK – YEAR 12 
Monday 21 October to Tuesday 12 November 2024 

 
YEAR 12 EXAM BLOCK SCHEDULE FOR TERM 4, 2024 

 
If you have any questions, please email Mrs Teng jteng5@eq.edu.au. Please arrive at least 20 mins before the exam begins. 

 
 
 

 
Session Monday 21 October Tuesday 22 October Wednesday 23 October Thursday 24 October Friday 25 October 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 

4 

 
 
 

AM 

 
English  
 
L01, L02,  
L03 
 

 
2hrs +  
15mins 
 
9.00am-
11:15am 

 
Ancient 
History 
 
J03 

 
2hrs +  
15 mins 
 
9.00am- 
11.15am 
 

 
Psychology 
(Paper 1) 
 
J01, J02 

 
90 min  
+ 10 min 
 
9.00am-
10.40am 

 
Music 
Extension  
 
J03 

 
2hrs +  
20 min 
 
9.00am- 
11.20am 

 
Physics  
(Paper 1) 
 
J03 

 
90 min  
+ 10 min 
 
9.00am-
10.40am 

    
Essential 
Mathematics 
 
L05, L06 

 
70 min 
 
9.05am- 
10.15am  

      

 
 

PM 
 
 
 
 

     
Psychology 
(Paper 2) 
 
J01, J02 

 
90 min  
+ 10 min 
 
12.30pm- 
2.10pm 

   
Physics  
(Paper 2) 
 
J03 

 
90 min  
+ 10 min 
 
12.30pm- 
2.10pm 
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NERANG STATE HIGH SCHOOL 
QCAA EXTERNAL EXAM BLOCK – YEAR 12 
Monday 21 October to Tuesday 12 November 2024 

 
 
 
Session Monday 28 October Tuesday 29 October Wednesday 30 October  Thursday 31 October  Friday 1 November 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 

5 

AM 

 
Chemistry  
(Paper 1) 
 
J03 

 
90 min  
+ 10 min 
 
9.00am-
10.40am 

   
Drama 
 
J03 

 
2hrs +  
20 mins 
 
9.00am-
11:20am  
 

 
Legal Studies 
 
J03 

 
2hrs +  
15 mins 
 
9.00am- 
11.15am 
 

 
General 
Mathematics 
(Paper 2) 
 
L05, L06 

 
90 min  
+ 5 min 
 
9.00am- 
10.35am 

         
Specialist 
Mathematics 
(Paper 2) 
 
L03 
 

 
90 min  
+ 5 min 
 
9.00am- 
10.35am 

PM 

 
Chemistry   
(Paper 2) 
 
J03 

 
90 min  
+ 10 min 
 
12.30pm- 
2.10pm 

   
Music  
 
J03 

 
2hrs +  
20 mins 
 
12.30pm- 
2.50pm 
 

 
General 
Mathematics 
(Paper 1) 
 
L05, L06 

 
90 min  
+ 5 min 
 
12.30pm- 
2.05pm  

 
 

 

       
Specialist 
Mathematics 
(Paper 1) 
 
L03 
 

 
90 min  
+ 5 min 
 
12.30pm- 
2.05pm 
 

  

 
 



 

NERANG STATE HIGH SCHOOL 
QCAA EXTERNAL EXAM BLOCK – YEAR 12 
Monday 21 October to Tuesday 12 November 2024 

 
 
 
 
Session Monday 4 November Tuesday 5 November Wednesday 6 November Thursday 7 November Friday 8 November 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 

6 

 
 

AM 
 
 
 

 
Biology 
(Paper 1) 
 
J03 

 
90 min  
+ 10 min 
 
9.00am-
10.40am 

 
Physical 
Education 
 
J03 

 
2hrs + 15mins 
 
9.00am- 
11.15am 
 

     
Mathematical 
Methods 
(Paper 1) 
 
J03 
 

 
90 min  
+ 5 min 
 
9.00am- 
10.35am 

 
 
 

PM 

 
Biology 
(Paper 2) 
 
J03 

 
90 min  
+ 10 min 
 
12.30pm- 
2.10pm  

 
Dance 
 
J03 

 
2hrs +  
20 mins 
 
12.30pm- 
2.50pm  

 
Business  
 
J03 

 
2hrs + 15min 
 
12.30pm- 
2.45pm 

 
Japanese 
 
J03 

 
2 hrs  
+ 5 min 
 
12.30pm- 
2.35pm 
 

 
Mathematical 
Methods 
(Paper 2) 
 
J03 
 

 
90 min  
+ 5 min 
 
12.30pm-  
2.05pm 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

NERANG STATE HIGH SCHOOL 
QCAA EXTERNAL EXAM BLOCK – YEAR 12 
Monday 21 October to Tuesday 12 November 2024 

 
 
 
 
 
Session Monday 11 November Tuesday 12 November Wednesday 13 November Thursday 14 November Friday 15 November 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Week 

7 

 
 
 

AM 
 
 

 

     
 
 
 
 

Attendance not 
required 

 
 

Year 12 Formal this evening 
at Mercure Gold Coast 

Resort  

 
 
 

Attendance not 
required 

 
 
 

Graduation at 
Nerang SHS 

 
 
 

PM 
 
 
 

    

 


	PARENTS AND CAREGIVERS OF YEAR 12 STUDENTS
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